

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION X - NORTHERN MINDANAO DIVISION OF MALAYBALAY CITY



DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. ______, s. 2024

TO:

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Supervisors, CID and SGOD

Public Schools District Supervisors

School Heads

All others concerned

This Division

FROM:

CHERRY MAE A. LIMBACO-REYES

Schools Division Superiptendent

DATE:

April 18, 2024

SUBJECT:

CORRIGENDUM ON THE DIVISION MEMORANDUM 106 s. 2024

RE: PARTICIPATION ON THE 1st REGIONAL ASSEMBLY OF

EDUCATIONAL LEADERS (RAEL)

- 1. The First Regional Assembly of Educational Leaders at Limketkai, Atrium, Cagayan De Oro City has been rescheduled on May 06-08, 2024.
- 3. School heads shall directly facilitate the payment of the Registration fee amounting to **P3,000.00 until April 22, 2024** through the following bank details:

Bank Name: Development Bank of the Philippines

Account Name: DEPED-X (MISC.)
Account Number: 0810020031080

- 4. After the payment of the registration fee, submit a **scanned copy** of your proof of payment on the link provided for the preparation of the travel authority which will be done by district.
- 4. **Public Schools District Supervisors** shall consolidate the official participants of the First Regional Assembly of Educational Leaders (RAEL) for the approval of the Schools Division Superintendent. Submission of the travel authority shall be until **May 04, 2024.**
- 5. All expenses related to this activity and the registration fee shall be charged to the **Division and/or School MOOE** contingent upon the availability of funds, and adherence to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 7. Should there be queries, please contact **Chief Ralph T. Quirog** Curriculum Implementation Division/ **Dindo M. Gabales**, Education Program Supervisor.



Address: Sayre Hi-way, Purok 6, Casisang, Malaybalay City Telefax No.: 088-314-0094; Telephone No.: 088-813-1246

Email Address: malaybalay.city@deped.gov.ph

